TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM622595

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dentsu Inc.		01/01/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dentsu Group Inc.		
Street Address:	1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi		
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-7001		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6253254	SPORTS TECH TOKYO
Serial Number:	88854304	SPORTS TECH TOKYO
Serial Number:	88698925	SPORTS TECH TOKYO SPORTS TECH TOKYO SPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-8225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	a E. Velay	
SIGNATURE:	/Asha E. Velay/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0877

900593427

Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0878

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007170 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 01/27/2021